COMPLETE ROOF (INCLUDING REAR) CONNECTED TO FRONT
‘™) DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.
@“F) HALF ROOF CONNECTED TQ FRONT DOWNSPOUT AND
.~/ CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.

ﬂ.\,\ HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO REAR DOWNSPOUT AND

L\ ) CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH.
1.1 - ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED AT THE FRONT TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION FOR ROOF CONFIGURATIONS RC, RF, & RR
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)
1.2 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RF OR RC, FRONT ROOF DRAINS TO BE
CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT & CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION. (REFER TO SCS DWG., 906 DETAIL B)
1.3- IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED
TO REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A}
1.4 - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL GIVEN GRADE
ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. FOOTINGS TO
BEAR ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ROCK AND TO BE A MINIMUM OF
1.22m BELOW FINISHED GRADE.
1.5 - ALL FRONT AND REAR YARDS SHALL BE GRADED AT A 2%-5% GRADE
WITHIN 6.0m OF THE DWELLING UNIT.
1.6 - MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY SLOPE SHALL BE 8%.
1.7 - THE MAXIMUM, ALLOWABLE SLOPE IS 3:1 (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL)
WITH A MAXIMUM ELEVATION DIFFERENCE OF 600mm.
1.8 - DRIVEWAYS TO BE SET BACK A MINIMUM OF 1.0m, FROM ABCVE GROUND
SERVICES OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION.
1.9 - LOT HIGH POINT {HP) TO BE 2.0m UPSTREAM OF DOWNSPOUTS
1.10 - ROOF LEADER EMERGENCY OVERFLOW TO DISCHARGE VIA
SPLASH PAD. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A FOR ROOF
CONFIGURATION RR AND DETAIL B FOR ROOF CONFIGURATION RC & AF)
1.11 - INFILTRATION TRENCHES NOT TO CROSS BETWEEN LOT LINES.
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)
1.12 - IF ROCF CONFIGURATION IS AR, REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUTS CONNECTED
TO 100mm@ CAP. REMOVE CAP AND CONNECT TO REAR LOT INFILTRATION
TRENCH. BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO BUILD THE REAR YARD ROOF LEADER
CONNECTION TO THE CAP AT THE TRENCHES (TYP.) REFER TO SCS DWG. 906
DETAIL A,
1.13 - BUILDER TO REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAILS A & B
FOR DETAILS ON THE INFILTRATION TRENCH.

[ A%

WE HAVE REVIEWED THE SITE AND GRADING PLAN FOR THE
PROPOSED BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED, AND HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT:

1. The proposed grading and appurtenant drainage works comply
with sound engineering principles.

2. The proposed grading is in conformity with the grading plan
approval for this subdivision and will not adversely affect
adjacent lands,

3. The proposed building is compatible with the proposed grading.

4. The proposed water service curb stop is to be located in the
grassed porticn of the front yard.

5. The driveway conforms with the City of Vaughan By-Law 1-88
as amended and is a minimum 1.0 metre clear of all street
landscape catch basins.

6. The proposed building is a minimum of 0.6 m side yard setback
from a drainage swale.

SCS CONSULTING GROUP LTD.

®

Date: Feb U ‘ 20 Reviewed By: MF-C

COVERAGE CALCULATION
LOT NO. ; 98
LOT AREA: 922.14 m2
BLDG. AREA : e oo 250.93 m2

| LOT COVERAGE : 2721 %
LANDSCAPE AREA: 615.29 m2
LANDSCAPE COV. : 66.72 %
BUILDING HEIGHT
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: | 11.00m |
FROM AVERAGE FIN, GRADE FRONT OF BUILDING TOMEAN |
ESTABLISHED GRADE: 207 54
F.F.TO TOP OF ROOF: 129 m
FF.TOMEANOF ROOF: | 8.98m
'PROPOSED BLDG. HGT: 9.82m

FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE AREA
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& \C_,é‘ . UPGRADE EXPOSED ELEVATION(S)
r‘ (See Approved Streetscape / Unit Working Drawings)

A
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1 R'C} &

SAN 224.20
RDC 224 57
FDC 224.50
(AS BULTS)

AIR CONDITIONER ROUGH
IN REQUIRED

B

KNIGH
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

1.

2

3.

GENERAL NOTES:

BUILDER TO VERIFY LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES. IF MIN. DIMENSIONS ARE NOT
MAINTAINED, BUILDER 1S TO RELOCATE AT BUILDER'S EXPENSE.

BUILDER TO VERIFY ELEV, OF STM. AND SAN. LATERALS IN RELATION TO BASEMENT U/S OF FOOTING
ELEVATIONS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH MUNICIPAL STANDARDS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION.

APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES MUST BE REVIEWED AND FOLLOWED IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE SITING AND GRADING PLAN. BUILDER TO VERIFY BUILDING ENVELOPE ON SITE
PLAN MATCHES APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES PRIOR TO POURING
CONCRETE. IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES, THEY ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF

AL . This is to certify that these plans comply
FRONT YARD AREA : 69.86 m2 with the applicable Architectural Design | | HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES ING.
LANDSCAPE AREA - 4384 m2 Guidelines approved by the City of | 4 UNLESS NOTED ON BUILDING ENVELOPE OR APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES,
ik i : VAUGHAN. ALL TOP OF FOUNDATION WALLS INCLUDING GARAGE WALLS TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE ELEVATION
COVERAGE o © 62.75% PROVIDED FOR TFW ON SITING AND GRADING PLAN. THE EXTERIOR OF THE FOUNDATION WALL TO BE
PROVIDED WITH A REDUCTION OF THICKNESS FOR MASONRY VENEER AS REQUIRED.
SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA: | 41.01 m2 JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW - - -
SOFT COVERAGE e, 93.54 % AND APPROVA N . . S
REAR YARD LANDSCAPE AREA APPROVED BY: 2 - -
REAR YARD AREA : 437.99 m2 DATE: FEB 10, 2020 = 5 =
| armer . A i = Tl This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable S o E =
SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA - 43799 m2 Design Guidelines only and bears no further ISSUED FOR FINAL APPROVAL AW |2020.01.29 P
COVERAGE ‘:60% MIN) 100.00 % professional responsibility. 1SSUED FOR PRELIMINARY A—PPHOVAL - o 2019”25
B encueereDFiLLOTs N7 gmi é%."s.\wm.am 1 Egﬁeﬁg% T‘!(:I?}‘::R%LEIR; SANITARY MANHOLE ~ —— WATER SERVICE a BELL PEDESTAL [/l HYDROTRANSFORMER — sin— SANITARY LINE O DOWNSPOUTS |_5 SUMP PUMP AND SURFACE Tiiv ;g;sggg gﬁzg:“m -
A 4 o R g — o N PR o E N N W
O STREET TREE REFERTOSCSONG 902 | THE HOURE (SEEWOTE 1) </ HYDRO SERVICE B camereoesta [E1 PADMOUNTED MOTOR B SR MATER L WINDOWS PERMITTED — ORI . AR H e
DETALL I-1 MODIFIED |  ANDCONNECTIONTOREAR STORM MANHOLE 4 WATERLINE 4SMINUTE FRERATEDWALL (%  UPGRADE ELEVATION UF  UNDERSIDE OF FOOTING
SEENIE | LOT INFILTRATION TRENCH =" SHEET DRAINAGE G- HroRapOLE 2% EXISTING GRADES —— HYDROLINE SIDEYARD DISTANCE IS LESS AP Wb, WALKGUEDECK
y IFDG/ i i o = - - h —x— CHAIN LINK FENC %
I RETABMC AL N o | RGOy © VAVERCWBER (T sreeeriGMIRDESN oo 190,10 PROPOSED GRADES — GASLNE 140 W DONS FERITTED) ﬂ 1 s WOB - WALKOUT BASEMENT
REFER TOSCS DWG. 902 [ VALVE &BOX 2.0% SWALE DIRECTION ¢ —— CABLE LINE FENCE AND GATE MOD MODIFIED
Bl catchBash DETAIL L1 MODIFD AR CONDITIONER s O—esmeuen —— STREETSIGN et — X EREMRD0ORIOEIE 2 i PRV EENCE e
< R TRAEFIC SIGNAL EMBANKMENT / BERM g v EXTERIOR DOOR LOCATION _ND _ NODOOR
INFILTRATION TRENCH '¢" ORAN PONERPEOESTAL L] COMMUNITY MALBOX MAX 31 SLOPE it R e V' [F GRADE PERMITS =0 ACOUSTIC FENCE XK HIGHLIGHTED GRADE
Title Plan No. Lot Sueel Name
SITING AND GRADING PLAN 98 PURPLE CREEK ROAD

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS
SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020

QUALIFIATION INFORMATION PINE VAL LEY, VAUGHAN ONT.

Allan Whiting gAﬂ/ 23177 DrawnBy  ChockedBy Scale Fie Number Lot Page Numoer
ol —— e DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. DM OF 1:250 217020WSP0O1 o8
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www . huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326




f’RC\' COMPLETE ROOF (INCLUDING REAR) CONNECTED TO FRONT
L2/ DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.
@E\ HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT AND
\.__+ CONNECTED TC RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.

fﬁfi HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO REAR DOWNSPOUT AND

N ) CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH.
1.1 - ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED AT THE FRONT TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION FOR ROOF CONFIGURATIONS RC, RF, & RR
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)
1.2 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RF OR RC, FRONT ROOF DRAINS TO BE
CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT & CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)
1.3 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED
TOC REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)
1.4 - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL GIVEN GRADE
ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. FOOTINGS TO
BEAR ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ROCK AND TO BE A MINIMUM OF
1.22m BELOW FINISHED GRADE.
1.5 - ALL FRONT AND REAR YARDS SHALL BE GRADED AT A 2%-5% GRADE
WITHIN 6.0m OF THE DWELLING UNIT.
1.6 - MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY SLOPE SHALL BE 8%.
1.7 - THE MAXIMUM, ALLOWABLE SLOPE IS 3:1 (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL)
WITH A MAXIMUM ELEVATION DIFFERENCE OF 600mm.
1.8 - DRIVEWAYS TO BE SET BACK A MINIMUM OF 1.0m, FROM ABOVE GROUND
SERVICES OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION.
1.9 - LOT HIGH POINT (HP) TO BE 2.0m UPSTREAM OF DOWNSPOUTS
1.10 - ROOF LEADER EMERGENCY OVERFLOW TO DISCHARGE VIA
SPLASH PAD. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A FOR ROOF
CONFIGURATION RR AND DETAIL B FOR ROOF CONFIGURATION RC & RF)
1.11 - INFILTRATION TRENCHES NOT TO CROSS BETWEEN LOT LINES.
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)
1.12 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUTS CONNECTED
TO 100mm@ CAP. REMOVE CAP AND CONNECT TO REAR LOT INFILTRATION
TRENCH. BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO BUILD THE REAR YARD ROOF LEADER
CONNECTION TO THE CAP AT THE TRENCHES (TYP.) REFER TO SCS DWG. 906
DETAIL A
1.13 - BUILDER TO REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAILS A & B
FOR DETAILS ON THE INFILTRATION TRENCH.

- ~

Lot ql

WE HAVE REVIEWED THE SITE AND GRADING PLAN FOR THE
PROPOSED BUILDING TC BE CONSTRUCTED, AND HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT:

1. The proposed grading and appurtenant drainage works comply
with sound engineering principles.

2. The proposed grading is in conformity with the grading plan
approval for this subdivision and will not adversely affect
adjacent lands.

3. The proposed building is compatible with the proposed grading.

4. The proposed water service curb stop is to be located in the
grassed portion of the front yard.

5. The driveway conforms with the City of Vaughan By-Law 1-88
as amended and is a minimum 1.0 metre clear of all street
landscape catch basins.

6. The proposed building is a minimum of 0.6 m side yard setback
from a drainage swale.

SCS CONSULTING GROUP LTD.

Date:Fob- " l 20 FReviewed By: N RD

N J
COVERAGE CALCULATION
LOTNO. : 99
LOT AREA 607.10 m2
BLDG.AREA: weros | 207.36m2
LOT COVERAGE : 3416 %
LANDSCAPE AREA: 340.84 m2
LANDSCAPE COV. : 56.14 %
BUILDING HEIGHT

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: | 11.00m

FROM AVERAGE FIN. GRADE@ FRONT OF BUILDING TO MEAN
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579 o
1.50m CONC SIDEWALK | & — 7_‘?5
=i
SAN 224.20 SAN 224.20
ROC 224752
FDC 224.50
(AS BUILTS)

RDC 224’51
FOC 224 50
(AS BUILTS)

PURPLE CREEK ROAD

AIR CONDITIONER ROUGH

IN REQUIRED

itis the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines

eu ANE- 0 and all applicable regulations and requirements | GENERAL NOTES:
ESTABLISHED GRADE: 227.70 including zoning provisions and any provisions | 1. BUILDER TO VERIFY LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES. IF MIN. DIMENSIONS ARE NOT
FF.TO TOP OF ROOF: 1.39m in the subdivision agreement. The Control MAINTAINED, BUILDER IS TC RELOCATE AT BUILDER'S EXPENSE.
Architect is not responsible in any way for | 5 BUILDER TO VERIFY ELEV. OF STM, AND SAN, LATERALS IN RELATION TO BASEMENT U/S OF FOOTING
F.F. TO MEAN OF ROOF: 877Tm examining or appraving site (lotling) plans or | g\ eyamiong FOR COMPLIANCE WITH MUNICIPAL STANDARDS PRIOR
ol < ¥ working drawings with respect to any zoning or Al PRIOA TO EXCAVATION.
PROPOSED BLDG. HGT: 951 m building code or permit matter or that any | 3. APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES MUST BE REVIEWED AND FOLLOWED IN
2 : 2 house can be properly built or located on its lot. CONJUNCTION WITH THE SITING AND GRADING PLAN. BUILDER TO VERIFY BUILDING ENVELOPE ON SITE
FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE AREA PLAN MATCHES APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES PRIOR TO POURING
- y CONCRETE. IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES, THEY ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF
: This is to certify that these plans comply
FRONT YARD AREA : | ?4.90_ m2 with the applicable Architectural Design | | HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.
LANDSCAPE AREA - 46.93 m2 Guidelines approved by the City of | 4 UNLESS NOTED ON BUILDING ENVELOPE OR APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES,
- I . VAUGHAN, ALL TOP OF FOUNDATION WALLS INCLUDING GARAGE WALLS TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE ELEVATION
S q PROVIDED FOR TFW ON SITING AND GRADING PLAN. THE EXTERICR OF THE FOUNDATION WALL TO BE
[t ] ! 0
PROVIDED WITH A REDUCTION OF THICKNESS FOR MASONRY VENEER AS REQUIRED.
SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA: | 44.55m2 JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT |
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW - s s
SOFT COVERAGE (o) 94.93 % AND APPROVA _ . [ = . <
REAR YARD LANDSCAPE AREA APPROVED BY: éi E - B B [ -1 -
REAR YARD AREA : 222.76 m2 DATE: __ FEB10,2020 B S — . ,4| : -
. ¥ This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable = o — -
SOFT LANQSCA_P_E AREA : 22:' 267m2 Design Guidelines only and bears no further ISSUED FOR FINAL APPROVAL | Aw |2020.01.29
COVERAGE ({60% MIN.): 99,33 % professional responsibilty. ISSUED FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL | oF |aoign2ine
& enoneEREDALLLOTS N7 E&‘i”}é (?#dr:_mrr;c. ac | Eggmr& Eﬁﬂﬁa& SANITARY MANHOLE ~ —E WATER SERVICE ﬁ BELL PEDESTAL [Z] HYDRO TRANSFORMER — san — SANTTARY LINE O  DOWNSPOUTS lﬁ SUNE PUIP AND SURFACE TFF;, ;g«;sg‘ag cﬁbo-ane
O STREETTREE REFERTOSCSDWG 2 | THEHOUSE (SEE OTE 1) </ HYDRO SERVICE B9 coieroes, L PAOMOUTEDMOTR SHEMAMERLI FINDOWS PERMITTED s e
DETAIL 11 MODIFIED. | ANDCONNECTION TOREAR STORM MANHOLE N e WATERLINE S5MNUTEFIRERATEDWALL )  UPGRADE ELEVATION UF  UNDERSIDE OF FOOTI
. LOT INFILTRATION TRENCH T SHEETORANASE oy vncopote 2% EXSTNGGRADES v — HYDROLIE SIEYARD DISTANCE ISLESS FJDERSIR B FGTHG
RETAINING WALL N SOESTMISWIFCRC | WHENROOFCONFIGLRATION (@  VALVE & CHAMBER . 2 £ e = — = THAN 120 T0 LOT UNE e CHAN LINK FENCE WOD  WALKOUT DECK
CONNECTION | ISRRSEENOTE 1Y) () STREETLIGHT PEDESTAL O HioRopoiEauy J0.10 PROPOSEDGRADES o~ GASLINE {HO WINDOWS PERMITTED) m R AG EATE WO WALKOUT RASEMENT
REFER TO SC8 DWG 902 n Tkl : N . JOD  MODI
O] catcHBask CETAN 1S NODIFED {@ - <] VALVE &BOX O—osmeeTuan = 0% swaeoRecon  © ;"f‘tE LHE 7 EXTERGRDOCRLOGATION ';25 E?ﬁi!ﬁ?u
AR DITIONER - & i )
£N HYDRANT TRAFFIC SIGNAL i 7] EMBANKMENT / BERM R =+ EXTERIORDOORLOCATION '™ ® mm PRIVACY FENCE 'ND_ NODOOR
INFILTRATION TRENCH '¢" POWERPEDESTAL L) COMMUNTYMARBOX [} S e e BIOROLAS. e V' IFGRIDE PERMITS aam ACOUSTICRENGE  CRKODHIGHLIGHTED GRADE
Title Plan No Lot Steet Name
SITING AND GRADING PLAN 99 PURPLE CREEK ROAD

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS

SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER,
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Allan Whiting 23177

N
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@C\ COMPLETE ROOF (INCLUDING REAR) CONNECTED TO FRONT
\) DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.
( R% HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT AND
g /J CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.
'ah\ HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO REAR DOWNSPOUT AND
(RR) CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH.
1.1 - ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED AT THE FRONT TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION FOR ROOF CONFIGURATIONS RC, RF, & RR
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)
1.2 - |F ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RF OR RC, FRONT ROOF DRAINS TO BE
CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT & CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE UPGRADE EXPOSED ELEVATION(S)
CONNECTION. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B) (See Approved Streetscape / Unit Working Drawings)
e S R o™ ikt o i e
{REFER TO 5CS DWG. 906 DETAIL A) (SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS Fi OR DETAL S) (SE £ -
1.4 - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL GIVEN GRADE r £43.20 \ 226.30 *
ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUGTION. FOOTINGS TO . :
BEAR ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ROCK AND TO BE A MINIMUM CF
1.22m BELOW FINISHED GRADE.
1.5 - ALL FRONT AND REAR YARDS SHALL BE GRADED AT A 2%-5% GRADE
WITHIN 6.0m OF THE DWELLING UNIT.
1.6 - MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY SLOPE SHALL BE 8%. 2
1.7 - THE MAXIMUM, ALLOWABLE SLOPE IS 3:1 (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL) <
WITH A MAXIMUM ELEVATION DIFFERENCE OF 600mm.
1.8 - DRIVEWAYS TO BE SET BACK A MINIMUM OF 1,0m, FROM ABOVE GROUND
SERVICES OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION.
1.9 - LOT HIGH POINT (HP) TO BE 2.0m UPSTREAM OF DOWNSPOUTS &
1.10 - ROOF LEADER EMERGENCY OVERFLOW TO DISCHARGE VIA - 3
SPLASH PAD. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A FOR ROOF :
CONFIGURATION RR AND DETAIL B FOR ROOF CONFIGURATION RC & RF) )
1.11 - INFILTRATION TRENCHES NOT TO CROSS BETWEEN LOT LINES. ~ 5]
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A) — =
1.12 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUTS CONNECTED Q e
TO 100mm@ CAP. REMOVE CAP AND CONNECT TO REAR LOT INFILTRATION S —
TRENCH. BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO BUILD THE REAR YARD ROOF LEADER
CONNECTION TO THE CAP AT THE TRENCHES (TYP.) REFER TO SCS DWG. 906
DETAIL A. 0YE) JLEWOOD < :
1.13 - BUILDER TO REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAILS A& B o
FOR DETAILS ON THE INFILTRATION TRENGH. 7 I~ e o
( ) : - PL (RC) 4205
leo ; (RC) 4205
LOT E8ehe - fL A REV | ‘ |
WE HAVE REVIEWED THE SITE AND GRADING PLAN FOR THE FE 228.74 . [F
PROPOSED BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED, AND HEREBY TEW 228 33 @ | B = .
CERTIFY THAT: Bf ~ e e
1. The proposed grading and appurtenant drainage works comply ut o Poes
with sound engineering principles. % a0 1.29
2. The proposed grading is in conformity with the grading plan [ ~
approval for this subdivision and will not adversely affect N Rl bl
adjacent lands. 7 ™
3. The proposed building is compatible with the proposed grading. i 23|25 UNKEN 2F g . j
4. The proposed water service curb stop is to be located in the ! l B.36 | ~N b
grassed portion of the front yard. [ E j | ¢
5. The driveway conforms with the City of Vaughan By-Law 1-88 i | -
as amended and is a minimum 1.0 metre clear of all street e -
landscape catch basins. 018 22818 v,
6, The proposed building is a minimum of 0.6 m side yard setback | 44D 5
from a drainage swale. I e Y =
SCS CONSULTING GROUP LTD. | 0| e~ i) &
- I | ) B L o
| Y .
5511
UF 296.81b
{1 - T 9
R 03 =
B
’ el |
f. 1S
5 E I e A
I
B e e ——+ A |
A
7
574 | = 574
" SIDEWALK ) 1.50m CONC SIDFWALK
L Da"e:M Reviewed By: __l“\__lc. SAN 224.62 SAN 224.62
J RDC 22483 ROC 224.82
(FADg g?i?g) EDC ?24,85) I
UIL AS BUILTS ¢
COVERAGE CALCULATION
LOTNO. : 100
LOT AREA : | 448.00 m2
BLDG. AREA : we onc L 206.43 m2
LOT COVERAGE : 46.08 %
LANDSCAPE AREA: 199.64 m2
LANDSCAPE COV., : 4456 %
BUILDING HEIGHT
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: | 11.00 m Itis the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
FROM AVERAGE FIN. GRADE@ FRONT OF E”LP'LGTD MEAN fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines GENERAL NOTES
. and all applicable regulations and requirements 3
ESTABLISHED GRADE: 227.93 including zoning provisions and any provisions | 1. BUILDER TO VERIFY LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES. IF MIN. DIMENSIONS ARE NOT
FF.T0 TOP OF ROOF: 10.73m in the subdivision agreement. The Control MAINTAINED, BUILDER IS TO RELOCATE AT BUILDERS EXPENSE.
i : = Q;;mll:.cnt ot r;i,'i'?,?“ii}ﬁe.f,?.,i“y weay f°|{ 2. BUILDER TO VERIFY ELEV, OF STM, AND SAN. LATERALS IN RELATION TO BASEMENT US OF FOOTING
F.F. TO MEAN OF ROOF: 8.44m e L o et anglzgmn; OF|  ELEVATIONS FOR COMPLIANGE WITH MUNICIPAL STANDARDS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION,
s S RS : building code or permit matter or that any | 3. APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES MUST BE REVIEWED AND FOLLOWED IN
PROPOSED BLDG. HGT 9.25m 9 p Y
£ z 2 house can be properly built or located on its lot. CONJUNCTION WITH THE SITING AND GRADING PLAN. BUILDER TO VERIFY BUILDING ENVELOPE ON SITE
FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE AREA PLAN MATCHES APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES PRIOR TO POURING
- L i et X . ’ CONCRETE. IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES, THEY ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF
. This is to certify that these plans comply
Lot te nn MY with theapplicable-Architectiral Design | SgTETSE;ESJJGTNEQ%S@?E%E%WELOPE OR APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES
. Guidelines approved by the City of | * i 3
LANDSCAPE AREA : 20.66 m2 VAUGHAN. PE! Y 0 ALL TOP OF FOUNDATION WALLS INCLUDING GARAGE WALLS TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE ELEVATION
COVERAGE s : 5517 % PROVIDED FOR TFW ON SITING AND GRADING PLAN. THE EXTERIOR OF THE FOUNDATION WALL TO BE
e il PROVIDED WITH A REDUCTION OF THICKNESS FOR MASONRY VENEER AS REQUIRED.
SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA: | 17.81 m2 JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT |
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW - - R
SOFT COVERAGE e 86.21 % AND APPROVA - - [ - = =
REAR YARD LANDSCAPE AREA APPROVED BY: : S - -
|
REAR YARD AREA : 95.18 m2 DATE: ___ FEB10,2020 O — B ,4{; 2
. e This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable L= = Il =
SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA: | 95.18 m2 Design Guidelines only and bears no further ISSUED FOR FINAL APPROVAL AW [2020.01.29
COVERAGE (60% MIN.): 100.00 % professional responsibilty. ISSUED FOR FRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF |20101219
ENGINEERED FILL LOTS DOUBLESTMISANIFOCIRDC | CONNECTION TORDCLATERAL ANITARY MANH - WATER SERVICE BELL PEDESTAL HYDRO TRANSFORMER — 544 — SANITARY LINE O DOWNSPOUTS ! N FF FINISHED FLOOR
& Vv CONNECTION | SERVIGE AT THE FRONT OF 8 A : Q - - s — STORMWATER LINE WNDOWS P,:, ried Iﬁ Eﬁg‘?&'ﬁ’é’ﬁ&iﬁféﬁc £ 1FW TP OF FOUNDATION WALL
O STREET TREE REFERTO 5CS DWG. 902 THE HOUSE (SEE NOTE 1 1) <3/~ HYDRO SERVICE [ ceiepenesta 51 PADMOUNTED MOTOR 3 o ARG PERM : BF  BASEMENT FLOOR
DETALL |1 MODIFIED | ANDCONNECTION TOREAR STORM MANHOLE s o W WATERLIN 45MINUTEFIRERATEDWALL (/) UPGRADE ELEVATION UF  UNDERSIDE OF FOOTING
scssorocios | LOLNFLTRATION TRENGH ~TSHEETORAMAGE 1 pveeapoie HAS7 EXSTING GRADES HYDRO LINE — — . SDEYARDDISTANCEISLESS e Woo WIKBOTRER R
I RETANING WALL N N T IOTTCIRATON €01 VALVES CHABER () srmger i peesTAL G0, 10 PROPOSED GRADES ~ — 5— GASLINE AL IOIOTINE o T o o LIREENGE WOB  WALKOUT BASEMENT
REFERTOSCS DWG 902 ! G HIDRPOEGUE = hm c— CABLELINE U HIRIONE FERATER] FENCE AND GATE MOD  MODIFIED
[ carcreasw DETAL H1 MODIFIED \@J D] vALVE &BOX Or—o smwesTucH O STREETSIGN —4U% SWALE DIRECTION et Y7 EXTERIOR DOOR LOCATION REV REVERSED
AIR CONDITIONER g i JBANKMENT / : = n mm PRIVACY FENCE D N
. @ TRAFFIC SIGNAL SR EMBANKMENT / BERM g EXTERIOR DOOR LOCATION ND__ NODOOR
INFILTRATION TRENCH '(:)' e POWERPEDESTAL L] COMMUNITY NALBOX = s swoee e O e e N FGRAGEPERITS e nem ACOUSTICFENCE KX HIGHUIGHTED GRADE
Tile Pian No. Lot Street Name
SITING AND GRADING PLAN 100 PURPLE CREEK ROAD

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS

SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Allan Whiting 23177
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AWHITING | WED FEB 5/20 08:37 AM | K:\PROJECTS\12017\217020.GOLDISITE\217020WSP01- OCT 10 2018.0WG
‘ﬁa COMPLETE ROOF (INCLUDING REAR) CONNECTED TO FRONT
\\7_/ DOWNSPQUT AND CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.
l"/RﬁF\' HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT AND
\_) CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.
[’R_R HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO REAR DOWNSPOUT AND
\Y CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH.
1.1 - ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED AT THE FRONT TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION FOR ROOF CONFIGURATIONS RC, RF, & RR
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)
1.2 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RF OR RC, FRONT ROOF DRAINS TO BE
CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT & CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE UPGRADE EXPOSED ELEVATION(S)
CONNECTION, (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B) (See Approved Streetscape / Unit Working Drawings)
1.3 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED
TO REAR ROOF DOWNSPQUT AND CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH 1 ACK AN
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A) (5?? %NZS Wg{ﬁg(‘ Sﬁ:.f il T4 L 1 a0 C
1.4 - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL GIVEN GRADE L M[ 'CWI‘:{ L) _\ TEeT NN he -
ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. FOOTINGS TO e | ZekTe 225.21c
BEAR ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ROCK AND TO BE A MINIMUM OF e —i—f = I f :
1.22m BELOW FINISHED GRADE, o e S :
1.5- ALL FRONT AND REAR YARDS SHALL BE GRADED AT A 2%-5% GRADE &~ £20.0%
WITHIN 6.0m OF THE DWELLING UNIT. L o
1.6 - MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY SLOPE SHALL BE 8%. ‘ £
1.7 - THE MAXIMUM, ALLOWABLE SLOPE IS 3:1 (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL) 5 L 5 1 02 %
WITH A MAXIMUM ELEVATION DIFFERENCE OF 600mm. e %9 ‘
1.8 - DRIVEWAYS TO BE SET BACK A MINIMUM OF 1.0m, FROM ABOVE GROUND ™ -
SERVICES OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION. c |
1.9 - LOT HIGH POINT (HPF) TO BE 2.0m UPSTREAM OF DOWNSPOUTS . ~
1.10 - ROOF LEADER EMERGENCY OVERFLOW TO DISCHARGE VIA = =) 53 J_
SPLASH PAD. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A FOR ROOF ‘ 5 el
CONFIGURATION RR AND DETAIL B FOR ROOF CONFIGURATION RC & RF) % of
1.11 - INFILTRATION TRENCHES NOT TO CROSS BETWEEN LOT LINES. -
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A} ! o I 9§
1.12 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUTS CONNECTED =J ,.l,
TO 100mm@ CAP. REMOVE CAP AND CONNECT TO REAR LOT INFILTRATION <UF 224
TRENCH. BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO BUILD THE REAR YARD ROOF LEADER 2R
CONNECTION TO THE CAP AT THE TRENCHES (TYP.) REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 wog
DETAIL A. i .
1.13 - BUILDER TO REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAILS A & B c ! Q)
FOR DETAILS ON THE INFILTRATION TRENGH, P MAPLEWQOD (‘RC )
P N = | 4201 e
————— 1 £ A REV {
wor _[ox -
WE HAVE REVIEWED THE SITE AND GRADING PLAN FOR THE
PROPOSED BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED, AND HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT: e \
1. The proposed grading and appurtenant drainage works comply A RC .-I
with sound engineering principles. |
2. The proposed grading is in conformity with the grading plan g
approval for this subdivision and will not adversely affect 278 BE =
adjacent lands.
3. The proposed building is compatible with the proposed grading.
4. The proposed water service curb stop is to be located in the |
grassed portion of the front yard.
5. The driveway conforms with the City of Vaughan By-Law 1-88 ~
as amended and is a minimum 1.0 metre clear of all street 264
landscape catch basins. o N T 22857
6. The proposed building is a minimum of 0.6 m side yard setback s o i H ‘
from a drainage swale. o I 4.40
SCS CONSULTING GROUP LTD. L2220 L 10.26
s e g
Qreooi X | |
Q?‘ & 1 = | =
Q 1 & |
‘ 9 1
- g
.3 M.R.CATIO '
« N |
& |
S b
o
) fs
Ol,' /
778 2 : 78,00 778,02 2278
579 | = 574
Date: Felo 0] 26 Revieweasy: T RC 1. 50m CONC SIDEWALK 1.50m
2 ~ SAN 224.92 SAN 224,92
RDC 225.24 RDC 225.22
FDC 225.20 FOC 225.20
(AS BUILLTS) (AS BULLTS)
— — - ; P — _—
COVERAGE CALCULATION
LOTNO.: 102
LOT AREA : 448.00 m2
BLDG. AREA : jnc: esces 210.70 m2
LOT COVERAGE : 47.03 %
LANDSCAPE AREA: 185.48 m2
LANDSCAPE COV. : 41.40 %
BUILDING HEIGHT
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: | 11.00 m Itis the gulldllar‘s complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
FROMAVERAGE FI:1RADE () FRONT.OF BUILDING T WEAN fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines EENERAL NOTES
L and all applicable regulations and requirements :
E?[ABLISHED GRADI_E B 228.29 including zoning provisions and any provisions | 1. BUILDER TO VERIFY LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES. IF MIN. DIMENSIONS ARE NOT
} F: 1023 m in the subdivision agreement. The Control | MAINTAINED, BUILDER IS TO RELOCATE AT BUILDER'S EXPENSE
F.F.TOTOPOFROOF: | 10.23m | Architect is not responsible in any way for | » gyLDER TO VERIFY ELEV. OF STM. AND SAN. LATERALS IN RELATION TO BASEMENT U'S OF FOOTING
2 examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
F.F. TO MEAN OF ROOF: 7.81m working drawings with respest to any zoning or | E-EVATIONS FOR COMPLIANGE WITH MUNICIPAL STANDARDS PRICA TO EXCAVATION.
PROPOSED BLDG. HGT: 8.65m building code or permit matter or that any | 3. APFROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES MUST BE REVIEWED AND FOLLOWED IN
- - . house can be properly buill or located on its lot. CONJUNCTION WITH THE SITING AND GRADING PLAN. BUILDER TO VERIFY BUILDING ENVELOPE ON SITE
FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE AREA g;n\i‘\lcgggrﬁ :EP:ERO¥ED PEHMSIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES PRIOR TO POURING
; This is to certify that these plans comply ) i ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES, THEY ARE TO BE BROUGHT TQO THE ATTENTION OF
FRONT YARD AREA : 55.98 m2 with the applicable Architectural Design | UNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.
. Guidelines approved by the City of | 4 UNLESS NOTED ON BUILDING ENVELOPE OR APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTICN NOTES,
LANDSCAPE AREA : 30.88 m2 VAUGHAN. L4 ¥ ALL TOP GF FOUNDATION WALLS INCLUDING GARAGE WALLS TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE ELEVATION
COVERAGE cosum; : 55.16 % PROVIDED FOR TFW ON SITING AND GRADING PLAN. THE EXTERIOR OF THE FOUNDATION WALL TO BE
SOFT LANDSCAPE ARE_A 2803 m2 PROVIDED WITH A REDUCTION OF THICKNESS FOR MASONRY VENEER AS REQUIRED.
% lam JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW = - -
SOFT COVERAGE g usi) 90.77 % AND APPROVA! = S = = = >
REAR YARD LANDSCAPE AREA APPROVED BY: ﬁ E - o .
REAR YARD AREA : 89.01 m2 DATE: __ FEB10.2020 e e . = - -
¥ This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable - S - R
,SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA : 89.01 m2 Design Guidelines only and bears no further ISSUED FO,H,F,WLAE APPROVﬁL AW |2020.01.29
COVERAGE (60% MIN.): 100.00 % professional responsibility. ISSUED FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF |201971219
B ENGMEEREDFLLLOTS N7 DOUBLESTM/SNIFOCIROC | COMNECTIONTORDC LATERAL SANITARY MANHOLE ~ —— WATER SERVICE ﬁ BELL PEDESTAL [P\l HYDRO TRANSFORMER — san— SANITARY LINE ©  DOWNSPOUTS SUMP PUMP AND SURFACE  FF FINISHED FLOOR
: e | TR N /- HYDRO SERVICE 5] PaowounteDmoror o STORMWATERLINE WINDOWS PERMITTED r,—EI DISCHARGE LOCATION  TFW TOP OF FOUNDATION WAL
t WG 9 i€ { B Vi WMOUN A !
Q STREET TREE DET.\IU-? ligsmnég |  ANDCONNECTION TO RE.\é O STORM MANHOLE ifl GABLEREDESTAC < ~ W WATERLINE 45 MINUTE FIRE RATEDWALL 7% UPGRADE ELEVATION E; ﬁﬁiﬁ?ﬁ;ﬁ?‘:gm G
acEmSEEE | LOT WFILTRATION TRENCH = SHEET DRAINAGE P HYDROPOLE _‘\\-_:"" EXISTING GRADES — 1— HYDRO LINE = = = SIDEYARD DISTANCE ISLESS 3 A Lk FECE Wwoo w‘ALKQIIT DECK L
ﬂ FETAIRG WLt N Swecron RNy TCN @ VALVEAGHAMBER  (3)  sTReET LiGHT PEDESTAL , 190,10 PROPOSED GRADES ~ —— & GASUNE T e ey NTENE VOB WALKOUT BASEMENT
TN owgap | SPRISEENOTELS) O HWOROPOLEGUY  x 7 e {NO WINDOWS PERMITTED) “ f]] CENCE WD GATE gl
[ catceasin DETAIL 1 I.ﬂlDEFiEU l@‘ [><] VALVE&BOX O—o STREET LIGHT O~ STREETSIGH &Y% SWALE DIRECTION oAl s v EXTERIOR DOOR LOCATION REV F;E\JERSEG
AIR CONDITIONER o NKMENT | - f oy W= ® mm PRIVACY FENCE
. v = HYDRANT TRAFFIC SIGNAL L EMBANKMENT / BERM . S v EXTERIOR DOOR LOCATION ND  NODOOR
INFILTRATION TRENCH '(:)' POWERPEDESTAL Lo COMMUNITY MAILBOX E S s ope —ac— HYORD.OAS, v |F GRADE PERMITS - ACOUSTIC FENCE 0RO HIGHLIGHTED GRADE
Tite Plan No Lot Street Name
SITING AND GRADING PLAN 102 PURPLE CREEK ROAD

T T e e e
THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS

SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE T0 BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Allan Whiting 23177

NAME SIGNATURE BCIN
FAEGISTRATION INFORMATION
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695
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f/R_é\' COMPLETE ROOF (INCLUDING REAR) CONNECTED TO FRONT

\™~/) DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.
RF) TALF ROOF CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT AND
\RT)" CONNEGTED TO RDC SERVIGE CONNECTION,

ER’\ HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO REAR DOWNSPOUT AND
(_, ) CONNEGTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH,
1.1- ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED AT THE FRONT TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION FOR ROOF CONFIGURATIONS AC, AF, & AR
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)

1.2 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RF OR AC, FRONT ROOF DRAINS TO BE
CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT & CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION, (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)
1.3- IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED
TO REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUT AND CONNEGTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)

1.4 - THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL GIVEN GRADE
ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. FOOTINGS TO
BEAR ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ROCK AND TO BE A MINIMUM OF
1.22m BELOW FINISHED GRADE.

1.5 - ALL FRONT AND REAR YARDS SHALL BE GRADED AT A 2%-5% GRADE
WITHIN 6.0m OF THE DWELLING UNIT.

1.6 - MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY SLOPE SHALL BE 8%.

1.7 - THE MAXIMUM, ALLOWABLE SLOPE IS 3:1 (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL)
VUITH A MAXIMUM ELEVATION DIFFERENCE OF 600mm.

1.8 - DRIVEWAYS TO BE SET BACK A MINIMUM OF 1.0m, FROM ABOVE GROUND
SERVICES OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION.

1.8 - LOT HIGH POINT (HP} TO BE 2.0m UPSTREAM OF DOWNSPOUTS

1.10 - ROOF LEADER EMERGENCY OVERFLOW TO DISCHARGE VIA

SPLASH PAD. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A FOR ROOF
CONFIGURATION RR AND DETAIL B FOR ROOF CONFIGURATION RC & RF)

1,11 - INFILTRATION TRENCHES NOT TO CROSS BETWEEN LOT LINES.

(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)

1.12 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUTS CONNECTED
TO 100mm@ CAP. REMOVE CAP AND CONNECT TO REAR LOT INFILTRATION
TRENCH. BUILDER IS RESPONSIELE TO BUILD THE REAR YARD ROOF LEADER
CONNECTION TO THE CAP AT THE TRENCHES (TYP.) REFER TO SCS DWG. 906
DETAIL A.

1.13 - BUILDER TO BEFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAILS A & B

FOR DETAILS ON THE INFILTRATION TRENCH.

wor 1o

WE HAVE REVIEWED THE SITE AND GRADING PLAN FOR THE
PROPOSED BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED, AND HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT:

1. The proposed grading and appurtenant drainage works comply
with sound engineering principles.

2. The proposed grading is in conformity with the grading plan
approval for this subdivision and will not adversely affect
adjacent lands.

3. The proposed building is compatible with the proposed grading.

4. The proposed water service curb stop is to be located in the
grassed portion of the front yard.

5. The driveway conforms with the City of Vaughan By-Law 1-88
as amended and is a minimum 1.0 metre clear of all street
landscape catch basins.

6. The proposed building is a minimum of 0.6 m side yard setback
from a drainage swale.

<

%
%

§ M.R.CATTO 5

\/ o
%o"""Ce of 0"09

Date:FGb '0! ZO Reviewed By: MRC'

COVERAGE CALCULATION
LOT NO. : 110
LOT AREA : 532.00 m2
BLDG. AREA © e s 250.93 m2
LOT COVERAGE : 4717 %
LANDSCAPE AREA: 23113 m2
LANDSCAPE COV. : 4345%

BUILDING HEIGHT

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: | 11.00m

FROM AVERAGE FIN. GRADE@ FRONT OF BUILDING TO MEAN

ESTABLISHED GRADE: 229.97
F.F. TO TOP OF ROOF: 11.29m
F.F.TOMEANOF ROOF: | 898m
PROPOSED BLDG. HGT: 986m |

FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE AREA

FRONT YARD AREA : | 5258m2 |
LANDSCAPE AREA : | 3255 m2
COVERAGE sosmmi; 61.91 %
SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA: | 20.75 m2
SOFT COVERAGE ey | 91.40%

REAR YARD LANDSCAPE AREA

. R

\ J

AWHITING | WED FEB 5/20 08:37 AM | K\PROJECTS\20171217020.GOLD\SITE\217020WSP01- OCT 10 2018.DWG

UPGRADE EXPOSED ELEVATION(S)
(See Approved Streetscape / Unit Working Drawings)

| lrzs
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WOR

Vil

KNIGHTSWOOD (Re)
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005
B REV

TEW

2286

1967

1.50m _CONC SIDFWALK

SAN 226.47
ROC 226.66
FOC 226.64
(AS BUILTS)

579

| PURPLE CREEK ROAD

=T

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any praovisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
VAUGHAN.,

[=3]

AIR CONDITIONER ROUGH
IN REQUIRED

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
AND APPROVAI

APPROVED BY:

&

=

. BUILDER TO VERIFY ELEV. OF STM. AND SAN. LATERALS IN RELATION TO BASEMENT U/S OF FOOTING
ELEVATIONS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH MUNICIPAL STANDARDS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION.

APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES MUST BE REVIEWED AND FOLLOWED IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE SITING AND GRADING PLAN. BUILDER TO VERIFY BUILDING ENVELOPE ON SITE
PLAN MATCHES APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES PRIOR TO POURING
CONCRETE. IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES, THEY ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF

3

. UNLESS NOTED ON BUILDING ENVELOPE OR APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES,
ALL TOP OF FOUNDATION WALLS INCLUDING GARAGE WALLS TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE ELEVATION
PROVIDED FOR TFW ON SITING AND GRADING PLAN. THE EXTERIOR OF THE FOUNDATION WALL TO BE

GENERAL NOTES:
1. BUILDER TO VERIFY LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES. IF MIN. DIMENSIONS ARE NOT

MAINTAINED, BUILDER IS TO RELOCATE AT BUILDER'S EXPENSE.

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

PROVIDED WITH A REDUCTION OF THICKNESS FOR MASONRY VENEER AS REQUIRED.

REAR YARD AREA : 114.96 m2 DATE: ___FEB10,2020 . — - =
A A = L This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable - I o N = =
SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA: | 114.96 m2 Design Guidelines only and bears no further ISSUED FOR FINAL APPROVAL AW |2020.01.20
. rofessional responsibility. T T L e
COVERAGE (60% MIN.): 100.00 % P " v ISSUED FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL oF |201912119
£ ENGINEEREDFILLOTS N7 DOUBLESTMISAN/FDCIRDC | CONMECTION TORDCLATERAL SANITARY MANHOLE ~ —— WATER SERVICE Q BELL PEDESTAL [/ HYDRO TRANSFORMER — san— SANITARY LINE O DOWNSPOUTS SUMPPUMP ANDSURFACE P FINISHED FLOOR
CONNECTION. | SERVICE AT THE FRONT OF ) . ) su-— STORMWATER LINE WINDOWS PERMITTED DISCHARGELOCATION  TFW  TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL
STREETTREE REFER T0 SCS DWG 902 THE HOUSE (SEE NOTE 1 1) </~ HYDRO SERVICE ] casLePEDESTAL =] PADMOUNTED MOTOR ] BF  BASEMENT FLOOR
DETAL -1 MODIFIED | ANDCONNECTION TOREAR STORM MANHOLE LS 2 e WATERLINE 45 MINUTE FIRERATED WALL 7))+  UPGRADE ELEVATION UF  UNDERSIDE OF FOOTING
sseEsswmciae | tmw‘%{}%&%& " SHEET DRAINAGE @ HYDRO POLE 397 EXISTING GRADES —— n—— HYDROLINE — i ?iEEYARD ?!SUC\,HCE IS LESS = TN WOD WALKOUT BECK
: INGLE STM | SN/ FOC | : 4 L o , 122 e ——u—— CHAIN LINK FEN
n RETARNG WAL N Sieenon N CORATON @ VMLVESCHABER (7 mgeT LGHT PEDESTAL ).10) PROFOSED GRADES GRS LI DR Tz WO WALKOUT BASEMENT
” i (SEE NOTE 1.3) O HYDRO POLE GUY . TR SR e FENCE AND GATE F
REFER TO SCS DWG. 902 D] VALVE & BOX O S DR CABLE LINE ) o ENCE AN MOD  MODIFIED
] caTcHBASIN DETAL - MODIFIED l—l i (O—osrreetuigHt o sTReETSIGN _2.0% ‘ ! . 7 EXTERIOR DOOR LOCATION ) ‘ REV REVERSED
e e ®| ~ = —¢- HYDRANT TRAFFIC SIGNAL 57 coumumiry MaLBox E EMBANKMENT (BERM  yoao as ©7 EXTERORDOORLOCATION ™= ® "= PRIVACYFENCE ND  NODGOR
WER PEDESTAL MAX 31 SLOPE 85 BeLL CABLE LINE ¥ |F GRADE PERMITS - m ACOUSTIC FENCE < XXX XX HIGHLIGHTED GRADE
itle Plan No. Lot Street Name

T T
THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS

SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE,TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Allan Whiting 23177

NAME SIGNATURE BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

nn

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020

Drawn By Checked By

DM OF

PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT.
1:250

Fite Number

217020WSP01

Lot | Page Number

110

www o huntdesign.ca

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F905.737.7326




e i e e e e e S =
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[@ COMPLETE ROOF (INCLUDING REAR) CONNECTED TO FRONT
./ DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.

/@ HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT AND
/4‘

'/ CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.
f R\ HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO REAR DOWNSPOUT AND

\ ©/ CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH.
1.1 - ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED AT THE FRONT TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION FOR ROOF CONFIGURATIONS RC, RF, & RR
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)
1.2 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RF OR RC, FRONT ROOF DRAINS TO BE
CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT & CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)
1.3 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATICON IS RR, REAR ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED
TO REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)
1.4 - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL GIVEN GRADE
ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. FOOTINGS TO
BEAR ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ROCK AND TO BE A MINIMUM OF
1.22m BELOW FINISHED GRADE.
1.5 - ALL FRONT AND REAR YARDS SHALL BE GRADED AT A 2%-5% GRADE
WITHIN 6.0m OF THE DWELLING UNIT.
1.6 - MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY SLOPE SHALL BE 8%.
1.7 - THE MAXIMUM, ALLOWABLE SLOPE IS 3:1 (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL)
WITH A MAXIMUM ELEVATION DIFFERENCE OF 600mm.
1.8 - DRIVEWAYS TO BE SET BACK A MINIMUM OF 1.0m, FROM ABOVE GROUND
SERVICES OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION.
1.9 - LOT HIGH POINT (HP) TO BE 2.0m UPSTREAM OF DOWNSPOUTS
1.10 - ROOF LEADER EMERGENCY OVERFLOW TO DISCHARGE VIA
SPLASH PAD. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A FOR ROOF
CONFIGURATION RR AND DETAIL B FOR ROOF CONFIGURATION RC & RF)
1.11 - INFILTRATION TRENCHES NOT TO CROSS BETWEEN LOT LINES.
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)
1.12 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUTS CONNECTED
TO 100mm@ CAP. REMOVE CAP AND CONNECT TO REAR LOT INFILTRATION
TRENCH. BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO BUILD THE REAR YARD ROOF LEADER
CONNECTION TO THE CAP AT THE TRENCHES (TYP.) REFER TO SCS DWG. 906
DETAIL A
1.13 - BUILDER TO REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAILS A& B
FOR DETAILS ON THE INFILTRATION TRENCH.

s N

or 9

WE HAVE REVIEWED THE SITE AND GRADING FLAN FOR THE
PROPOSED BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED, AND HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT:

1. The proposed grading and appurtenant drainage works comply
with sound engineering principles.

2. The proposed grading is in conformity with the grading plan
approval for this subdivision and will not adversely affect
adjacent lands.

3. The proposed building is compatible with the proposed grading.

4. The proposed water service curb stop is to be located in the
grassed portion of the front yard,

5. The driveway conforms with the City of Vaughan By-Law 1-88
as amended and is a minimum 1,0 metre clear of all street
landscape catch basins.

6. The propased building is a minimum of 0.6 m side yard setback
from a drainage swale.
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ROSSHAVEN CRESCENT

STANDARD AIR

CONDITIONER REQUIRED

EXTERIOR WALLS TO

HAVE STC RATING OF 54

COVERAGE CALCULATION
LOTNO.: 119
LOT AREA - 427.00 m2

'BLDG. AREA : e o | 163,51 m2
LOT COVERAGE - | 3829%
LANDSCAPE AREA- 20856 m2
LANDSCAPE COV. : | 48.85%
BUILDING HEIGHT

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: | 11.00m

FROM AVERAGE FIN. GRADE@ FRONT OF BUILDING TO MEAN
ESTABLISHED GRADE: | 23167 |
F.F. TO TOP OF ROOF: 1091 m
F.F.TOMEAN OF ROOF: | 853m
PROPOSED BLDG. HGT: | 926m
FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE AREA

FRONT YARD AREA : 80.32 m2
LANDSCAPE AREA: 41.86 m2
COVERAGE (50% M) £ 52.12 %

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval

fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements | GENERAL NOTES:

including zoning provisions and any provisions | 1. BUILDER TC VERIFY LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES. IF MIN. DIMENSIONS ARE NOT

in the subdivision agreement. The Control MAINTAINED, BUILDER IS TO RELOCATE AT BUILDER'S EXPENSE.

Architect is not responsible in any way for | 5 gyiLDER TO VERIFY ELEV. OF STM. AND SAN. LATERALS IN RELATION TO BASEMENT U/S OF FOOTING
ELEVATIONS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH MUNICIPAL STANDARDS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION.

building code or permit matter or that any | 3. APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES MUST BE REVIEWED AND FOLLOWED IN
house can be properly built or located on its lot. CONJUNCTION WITH THE SITING AND GRADING PLAN. BUILDER TO VERIFY BUILDING ENVELOPE ON SITE
PLAN MATCHES APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES PRIOR TO POURING
CONCRETE. IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES, THEY ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF

examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or

This is to certify that these plans comply

with the applicable Architectural Design | HYNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

Guidelines approved by the City of | 4 UNLESS NOTED ON BUILDING ENVELOPE OR APPROVED PERMIT RAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES,
VAUGHAN. ALL TOP OF FOUNDATION WALLS INCLUDING GARAGE WALLS TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE ELEVATION
PROVIDED FOR TFW ON SITING AND GRADING PLAN. THE EXTERIOR OF THE FOUNDATION WALL TO BE

SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA: | 38.93 m2

EFT COVERAGE (e 93.00 %
REAR YARD LANDSCAPE AREA

REAR YARD AREA : 101.88 m2

SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA: | 99.88 m2

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT

PROVIDED WITH A REDUCTION OF THICKNESS FOR MASONRY VENEER AS REQUIRED.

ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW =
AND APPROVAI -

APPROVED BY: g

DATE: FEB 10, 2020
This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable

Design Guidflines Orily and be_sflst no further ISSUED FOR FINAL APPROVAL AW |2020,01.29
0y . rotessional responsioility. e e e m———ne———— —
COVERAGE (60% MIN.): 98.04 % P P v | 1SSUED FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF |201912119
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tle Plan No Lot Street Name

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS n n GOLDPAR K Ho M ES ” 2 1 7020

SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Allan Whiting 23177

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC., 19695 www . huntdesign.ca

PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT.
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’/Rb) COMPLETE ROOF (INCLUDING REAR) CONNECTED TO FRONT
Y/ DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.

E/RF HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT AND

\"F) CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE GONNEGTION.

ﬁ@ HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO REAR DOWNSPQUT AND

W/ CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENGH.
1.1~ ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED AT THE FRONT TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION FOR ROOF CONFIGURATIONS RC, RF, & RR . —
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B} 22497 2.1%
1.2 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RF OR RC, FRONT ROOF DRAINS TO BE L. cp1 )
CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT & CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE £a0.U2 5 s iads
CONNECTION. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 806 DETAIL B)
1.3 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED
TO REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A) |
1.4 - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL GIVEN GRADE '
ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. FOOTINGS TO
BEAR ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ROCK AND TO BE A MINIMUM OF
1.22m BELOW FINISHED GRADE. HP 279 86
1.5 - ALL FRONT AND REAR YARDS SHALL BE GRADED AT A 2%-5% GRADE
WITHIN 6.0m OF THE DWELLING UNIT.
1.6 - MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY SLOPE SHALL BE 8%,
1.7 - THE MAXIMUM, ALLOWABLE SLOPE IS 3:1 (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL) et
WITH A MAXIMUM ELEVATION DIFFERENCE OF 600mm.
1.8 - DRIVEWAYS TO BE SET BACK A MINIMUM OF 1.0m, FROM ABOVE GROUND
SERVICES OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION.
1.9 - LOT HIGH POINT {HP) TO BE 2.0m UPSTREAM OF DOWNSPOUTS
1.10 - ROOF LEADER EMERGENCY OVERFLOW TO DISCHARGE VIA i |
SPLASH PAD. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 506 DETAIL A FOR ROOF T
CONFIGURATION RR AND DETAIL B FOR ROOF CONFIGURATION RC & RF)
1.1 - INFILTRATION TRENCHES NOT TO CROSS BETWEEN LOT LINES,
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)
1.12 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUTS CONNECTED
TO 100mm@ CAP, REMOVE CAP AND CONNECT TO REAR LOT INFILTRATION
TRENCH. BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO BUILD THE REAR YARD ROOF LEADER
CONNECTION TO THE CAP AT THE TRENCHES (TYP.) REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 o
DETAIL A. )
1,13 - BUILDER TO REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAILS A & B 008
FOR DETAILS ON THE INFILTRATION TRENCH. £ A

4 ™\
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WE HAVE REVIEWED THE SITE AND GRADING PLAN FOR THE f
PROPOSED BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED, AND HEREBY ]
CERTIFY THAT: ! a1

1. The proposed grading and appurtenant drainage works comply Y | —
with sound engineering principles. fomva 125

2. The proposed grading is in conformity with the grading plan : T
approval for this subdivision and will not adversely affect =
adjacent lands. - ;

3. The proposed building is compatible with the proposed grading. I 290

4. The proposed water service curb stop is to be located in the
grassed portion of the front yard.

5. The driveway conforms with the City of Vaughan By-Law 1-88
as amended and is a minimum 1.0 metre clear of all street
landscape catch basins. J’“

8. The proposed building is a minimum of 0.6 m side yard setback g T
from a drainage swale. T
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PURPLE CREEK ROAD

AIR CONDITIONER ROUGH
IN REQUIRED

COVERAGE CALCULATION
LOT NO. : 128
LOT AREA: 427.00 m2
BLDG. AREA : i rcrc 154.50 m2
LOT COVERAGE : 36.18 %
LANDSCAPE AREA: 230.53 m2
LANDSCAPE COV. : 53.99 %

BUILDING HEIGHT

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: ‘ 11.00 m It is the builder's complete responsibility to

ensure that all plans submitted for approval

FROM AVERAGE FIN. GRADEE FRONT OF BUILDING TO MEAN fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines

e 5 and all applicable regulations and requirements | GENERAL NOTES:
ESTABLISHED GRADE: [ 229.51 i_ncladsng zoning provisions and any provisions | 1. BUILDER TO VERIFY LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES. IF MIN. DIMENSIONS ARE NOT
F.F.TO TOP OF ROOF: 979m in the subdivision agreement. The Control |  MAINTAINED, BUILDER IS TO RELOCATE AT BUILDER'S EXPENSE.
! 2;;21%'1;?’1 s rn:l (:??3":1%’;7.'0':@”31 way for | 2 BUILDER TO VERIFY ELEV. OF STM. AND SAN. LATERALS IN RELATION TO BASEMENT U'S OF FOOTING
F.F.TOMEAN OF ROOF: | 7.87m wroTking draminge with 12spect 1o any 2oning or | ELEVATIONS FOR COMPLIANGE WITH MUNICIPAL STANDARDS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION.
PROPOSED BLDG. HGT: | 917 m building code or permit matter or that any | 3. APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES MUST BE REVIEWED AND FOLLOWED IN
- - ) house can be properly built or located on its lot. CONJUNCTION WITH THE SITING AND GRADING PLAN. BUILDER TO VERIFY BUILDING ENVELOPE ON SITE
FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE AREA PLAN MATCHES APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES PRIOR TO POURING
- " CONCRETE. IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES. THEY ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF
: This is to certify that these plans comply
FRONT YARD AREA : 49.64 m2 with the applicable Architectural Design | | HUNT DESIGN ASSOGIATES ING.
LANDSCAPE AREA - 26,28 m2 Guidelines approved by the City of | 4 UNLESS NOTED ON BUILDING ENVELOPE OR APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES,
: - VAUGHAN. ALL TOP OF FOUNDATION WALLS INCLUDING GARAGE WALLS TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE ELEVATION
COVERAGE srenst; ® 52.04 % PAOVIDED FOR TFW ON SITING AND GRADING PLAN, THE EXTERIOR OF THE FOUNDATION WALL TO BE
- — PROVIDED WITH A REDUCTION OF THICKNESS FOR MASONRY VENEER AS REQUIRED.
SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA: | 23.03 m2 JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW z - -
SOFT COVERAGE gosmn) 87.63 % AND APPROVA = I )
—_— et ==y 3
REAR YARD LANDSCAPE AREA APPROVED BY: - — | [
REAR YARD AREA : 132.56 m2 DATE: __ FEB10,2020 e — : -
Py A DE \- | 499 1 5 This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable 1= S B s 2
SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA: | 132.06 m2 Design Guidelines only and bears no further ISSUED FOR FINAL APPRQVAL AW 12020.01.29 7 -
COVERAGE (60% MIN.): 99.62 % professional responsibility. | ISSUED FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF 201912118
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Title Plan No. Lot Streel Name
SITING AND GRADING PLAN 128 PURPLE CREEK ROAD

DESIGN AN HAS THE GUALIFIGATIONS AN MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS. rl rl GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020
SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION HuNIu u PI N E VALLEY, VAUG HA N ONT

Allan Whiting 23177

e —t Drawn By Checked By Fite Number Lot | Page Number
NAME IGNATURE
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(RQ) COMPLETE ROOF (NGLUDING REAR) CONNECTED TO FRONT
\RUJ) bowNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.
(RE) HALF ROOF CONNEGTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT AND
\RT/" CONMECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.
(RR) HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO REAR DOWNSPOUT AND
\RR)" CONNEGTED TO INFILTRATION TRENGH.
1.1 - ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED AT THE FRONT TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION FOR ROOF CONFIGURATIONS RC, RF, & RA
{REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)
1.2 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RF CR RC, FRONT ROOF DRAINS TO BE
CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT & CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)
1.3- IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED
TO REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)
1.4 - THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL GIVEN GRADE
ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. FOOTINGS TO
BEAR ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ROCK AND TO BE A MINIMUM OF
1.22m BELOW FINISHED GRADE.
1.5 - ALL FRONT AND REAR YARDS SHALL BE GRADED AT A 2%-5% GRADE
WITHIN 6.0m OF THE DWELLING UNIT.
1.6 - MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY SLOPE SHALL BE 85%.
1.7 - THE MAXIMUM, ALLOWABLE SLOPE IS 3:1 (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL)
WITH A MAXIMUM ELEVATION DIFFERENCE OF 600mm.
1.8 - DRIVEWAYS TO BE SET BACK A MINIMUM OF 1.0m, FROM ABOVE GROUND
SERVIGES OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION.
1.9 - LOT HIGH POINT (HP) TO BE 2.0m UPSTREAM OF DOWNSPOUTS
1.10 - ROOF LEADER EMERGENCY OVERFLOW TO DISCHARGE VIA
SPLASH PAD. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A FOR ROOF
CONFIGURATION RR AND DETAIL B FOR ROOF CONFIGURATION RC & RF)
1.11 - INFILTRATION TRENCHES NOT TO CROSS BETWEEN LOT LINES.
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)
1.12 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUTS CONNECTED
TO 100mm@ CAP. REMOVE CAP AND CONNECT TO REAR LOT INFILTRATION
TRENCH. BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO BUILD THE REAR YARD ROOF LEADER
CONNECTION TO THE CAP AT THE TRENCHES (TYP.) REFER TO SCS DWG. 906
DETAIL A.
1.13 - BUILDER TO REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAILS A & B
FOR DETAILS ON THE INFILTRATION TRENCH.

s ~

LOT !2 I

WE HAVE REVIEWED THE SITE AND GRADING PLAN FOR THE
PROPOSED BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED, AND HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT:

1. The preposed grading and appurtenant drainage works comply
with sound engineering principles.

2. The proposed grading is in conformity with the grading plan
approval for this subdivision and will not adversely affect
adjacent lands.

3. The proposed building is compatible with the proposed grading.

4. The proposed water service curb stop is to be located in the
grassed portion of the front yard.

5. The driveway conforms with the City of Vaughan By-Law 1-88
as amended and is a minimum 1.0 metre clear of all street
landscape catch basins.

6. The proposed building is a minimum of 0.6 m side yard setback
from a drainage swale.

SCS CONSULTING GROUP LTD.

Date: F&bb"}.o Reviewed By: I: LE,C
i t d By )

— COVERAGE CALCULATION
LOT NO. : | 129
LOT AREA : 427.00 m2
BLDG. AREA : s soncs 169.64 m2
LOT COVERAGE : 39.73%
LANDSCAPE AREA: 210.02 m2
LANDSCAPE COV. : 4919 %

BUILDING HEIGHT
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: \ 11.00 m
FROM AVERAGE FIN. GRADE@ FRONT OF BUILDING TO MEAN
ESTABLISHED GRADE: 229.35
F.F. TO TOP OF ROOF: 1049 m
F.F. TO MEAN OF ROOF: 8.32m
PROPOSED BLDG. HGT: 9.54m

FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE AREA

FRONTYARDAREA: | 65.13m2
LANDSCAPE AREA : 3313 m2
COVERAGE sosmn; 50.87 %

SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA: | 29.78 m2
SOFT COVERAGE o um) 89.89 %
REAR YARD LANDSCAPE AREA

s
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PURPLE CREEK ROAD

IN REQUIRED

AIR CONDITIONER ROUGH

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval

fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
VAUGHAN.

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
AND APPROVAI

APPROVED BY:

GENERAL NOTES:

1. BUILDER TO VERIFY LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES. IF MIN. DIMENSIONS ARE NOT

MAINTAINED, BUILDER IS TO RELOCATE AT BUILDER'S EXPENSE.

n

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

.

BUILDER TO VERIFY ELEV. OF STM. AND SAN. LATERALS IN RELATION TO BASEMENT U/S OF FOOTING
ELEVATIONS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH MUNICIPAL STANDARDS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION.

3. APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES MUST BE REVIEWED AND FOLLOWED IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE SITING AND GRADING PLAN, BUILDER TO VERIFY BUILDING ENVELOPE ON SITE
PLAN MATCHES APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES PRIOR TO POURING
CONCRETE. IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES, THEY ARE TO BE BROUGHT TQ THE ATTENTION OF

UNLESS NOTED ON BUILDING ENVELOPE OR APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES,
ALL TOP OF FOUNDATION WALLS INCLUDING GARAGE WALLS TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE ELEVATION
PROVIDED FOR TFW ON SITING AND GRADING PLAN. THE EXTERIOR OF THE FOUNDATION WALL TO BE
PROVIDED WITH A REDUCTION OF THICKNESS FOR MASONRY VENEER AS REQUIRED.
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’EC\ COMPLETE ROOF (INCLUDING REAR) CONNECTED TO FRONT

A \_,) DOWNSPOUT AND CONNEGTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.
,ﬂﬁ HALF ROOF CONMECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT AND

A CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.

/R“R\ HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO REAR DOWNSPOUT AND

\ R} CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH.

1.1 - ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED AT THE FRONT TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION FOR ROOF CONFIGURATIONS RC, RF, & RR

{REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)

1.2 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RF OR RC, FRONT ROOF DRAINS TO BE
CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT & CONNEGTED TO RDC SERVIGE
CONNECTION. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)

1.3 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS AR, REAR ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED
TO REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH
[REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL 4)

1.4 - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL GIVEN GRADE
ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. FOOTINGS TO
BEAR ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ROCK AND TO BE A MINIMUM OF
1.22m BELOW FINISHED GRADE.

1.5- ALL FRONT AND REAR YARDS SHALL BE GRADED AT A 2%-5% GRADE
WITHIN 6.0m OF THE DWELLING UNIT.

1.6 - MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY SLOPE SHALL BE 8%.

1.7 - THE MAXIMUM, ALLOWABLE SLOPE IS 3:1 (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL)
WITH A MAXIMUM ELEVATION DIFFERENCE OF 600mm.

1.8 - DRIVEWAYS TO BE SET BACK A MINIMUM OF 1.0m, FROM ABOVE GROUND
SERVICES OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION.

1.9 - LOT HIGH POINT (HP) TO BE 2.0m UPSTREAM OF DOWNSPOUTS

1.10 - ROOF LEADER EMERGENCY OVERFLOW TO DISCHARGE VIA

SPLASH PAD. {REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A FOR ROOF
CONFIGURATION RR AND DETAIL B FOR ROOF CONFIGURATION RC & RF)
1.11 - INFILTRATION TRENCHES NOT TO CROSS BETWEEN LOT LINES.

(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)

1.12 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUTS CONNECTED
TO 100mm@ CAP. REMOVE CAP AND CONNECT TO REAR LOT INFILTRATION
TRENCH. BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO BUILD THE REAR YARD ROOF LEADER
CONNECTION TO THE CAP AT THE TRENCHES (TYP.) REFER TO SCS DWG. 906
DETAIL A.

1.13 - BUILDER TO REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAILS A & B

FOR DETAILS ON THE INFILTRATION TRENCH.

-
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WE HAVE REVIEWED THE SITE AND GRADING PLAN FOR THE

PROPOSED BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED, AND HEREBY

CERTIFY THAT;

1. The proposed grading and appurtenant drainage works comply
with sound engineering principles.

2. The proposed grading is in conformity with the grading plan
approval for this subdivision and will not adversely affect
adjacent lands.

3. The proposed building is compatible with the proposed grading.

4, The proposed water service curb stop is to be lecated in the
grassed portion of the front yard.

5. The driveway conforms with the City of Vaughan By-Law 1-88
as amended and is a minimum 1.0 metre clear of all street
landscape catch basins.

6. The proposed building is a minimum of 0.6 m side yard setback
from a drainage swale.

SCS CONSULTING G

96095331

M. R. CATTO

Date: Felp h! 20 ReviewedBy M R! c
\_

v,

COVERAGE CALCULATION
LOTNO.: 130
LOT AREA ; 427.00 m2
BLDG. AREA : s rnc 169.55 m2
LOT COVERAGE : | 39.71%
LANDSCAPE AREA: [ 211.08 m2
LANDSCAPE COV. : | 4943%

BUILDING HEIGHT

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: | 11.00m
FROM AVERAGE FiN. GRADE@ FRONT OF BUILDING TO MEAN
ESTABLISHED GRADE: | 229.26
FF.TOTOPOFROOF: | 1143m
FF.TOMEANOFROOF: | B879m

'PROPOSED BLDG. HGT: | 10.07m
FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE AREA

FRONT YARD AREA : 65.13m2
LANDSCAPE AREA : 34.22m2
"COVERAGE soxun;: 5254 %
SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA: | 30.76 m2

SOFT COVERAGE 89.89 %

REAR YARD LANDSCAPE AREA
REAR YARD AREA : 130.07 m2
SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA : | 128.91 m2
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(AS BUILTS)

AIR CONDITIONER ROUGH
IN REQUIRED

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements.
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
VAUGHAN.

PURPLE CREEK ROAD

2

3

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
AND APPROVAI
APPROVED BY:

DATE: FEB 10, 2020

This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable

E

GENERAL NOTES:
1. BUILDER TO VERIFY LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES. IF MIN. DIMENSIONS ARE NOT

MAINTAINED, BUILDER IS TO RELOCATE AT BUILDER'S EXPENSE.

BUILDER TO VERIFY ELEV. OF STM. AND SAN. LATERALS IN RELATION TO BASEMENT U/S OF FOQTING
ELEVATIONS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH MUNICIPAL STANDARDS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION.

APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES MUST BE REVIEWED AND FOLLOWED IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE SITING AND GRADING PLAN. BUILDER TO VERIFY BUILDING ENVELOPE ON SITE
PLAN MATCHES APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES PRIOR TO POURING
CONCRETE. IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES, THEY ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

UNLESS NOTED ON BUILDING ENVELOPE OR APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES,
ALL TOP OF FOUNDATION WALLS INCLUDING GARAGE WALLS TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE ELEVATION
PROVIDED FOR TFW ON SITING AND GRADING PLAN. THE EXTERIOR OF THE FOUNDATION WALL TO BE

PROVIDED WITH A REDUCTION OF THICKNESS FOR MASONRY VENEER AS REQUIRED.
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_,’EC\ COMPLETE ROOF (INCLUDING REAR) CONNECTED TO FRONT
\\_) DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.
f?{;\ HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT AND
\7,) CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.

@ HALF ROOF CONNECTED TC REAR DOWNSPOUT AND

k\_ CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH.
1.1 - ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED AT THE FRONT TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION FOR ROOF CONFIGURATIONS RC, RF, & RR
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)
1.2 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RF OR RC, FRONT ROOF DRAINS TO BE
CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT & CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)
1.3 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED
TO REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)
1.4 - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL GIVEN GRADE
ELEVATIONS PRICR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. FOOTINGS TO
BEAR ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ROCK AND TO BE A MINIMUM OF
1.22m BELOW FINISHED GRADE.
1.5 - ALL FRONT AND REAR YARDS SHALL BE GRADED AT A 2%-5% GRADE
WITHIN 6.0m OF THE DWELLING UNIT.
1.6 - MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY SLOPE SHALL BE 8%.
1.7 - THE MAXIMUM, ALLOWABLE SLOPE IS 3:1 (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL)
WITH A MAXIMUM ELEVATION DIFFERENCE OF 600mm.
1.8 - DRIVEWAYS TO BE SET BACK A MINIMUM OF 1.0m, FROM ABOVE GROUND
SERVICES OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION.
1.9 - LOT HIGH PQINT (HP) TO BE 2.0m UPSTREAM OF DOWNSPOUTS
1.10 - ROOF LEADER EMERGENCY OVERFLOW TO DISCHARGE VIA
SPLASH PAD. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A FOR ROOF
CONFIGURATION RR AND DETAIL B FOR ROOF CONFIGURATION RC & AF)
1.11 - INFILTRATION TRENCHES NOT TO CROSS BETWEEN LOT LINES.
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)
1.12 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUTS CONNECTED
TO 100mm@ CAP. REMOVE CAP AND CONNECT TO REAR LOT INFILTRATION
TRENCH. BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO BUILD THE REAR YARD ROOF LEADER
CONNECTION TO THE CAP AT THE TRENCHES (TYP.) REFER TO SCS DWG. 906
DETAIL A.
1,13 - BUILDER TO REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAILS A & B
FOR DETAILS ON THE INFILTRATION TRENCH.

or /35

WE HAVE REVIEWED THE SITE AND GRADING PLAN FOR THE
PROPOSED BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED, AND HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT:

1. The proposed grading and appurtenant drainage works comply
with sound engineering principles.

2. The proposed grading is in conformity with the grading plan
approval for this subdivision and will not adversely affect
adjacent lands.

3. The proposed building is compatible with the proposed grading.

4. The proposed water service curb stop is to be located in the
grassed portion of the front yard.

5. The driveway conforms with the City of Vaughan By-Law 1-88
as amended and is a minimum 1.0 metre clear of all street
landscape catch basins.

6. The proposed building is a minimum of 0.6 m side yard setback
from a drainage swale.

SCS CONSULTING GROUP LTD.

Date:mm Reviewed By: M R(

N J

COVERAGE CALCULATION
LOT NO. : 135
LOT AREA : 427.00 m2
BLDG. AREA : scx mns 187.48 m2
LOT COVERAGE : | 391%
LANDSCAPE AREA: 196.43 m2
LANDSCAPE COV. : 46.00 %

BUILDING HEIGHT
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: | 11.00m
FROM AVERAGE FIN. GRADE@ FRONT OF BUILDING TO MEAN
ESTABLISHED GRADE: 230.90
F.F. TO TOP OF ROOF: 9.65m
F.F.TOMEANOFROOF: | 7.75m
PROPOSED BLDG. HGT: | 852m

FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE AREA

FRONT YARD AREA : [ 66.06 m2
'LANDSCAPE AREA: 3470 m2
COVERAGE (5% MIN) & 5253 %
SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA: | 31.75m2
SOFT COVERAGE wnuy | 91.50% |

| REAR YARD LANDSCAPE AREA
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(AS BUILTS)

ROSSHAVEN CRESCENT

AIR CONDITIONER ROUGH
IN REQUIRED

EXTERIOR WALLS TO
HAVE STC RATING OF 54

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval

fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements.
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
VAUGHAN.

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW

AND APPROVA =
APPROVED BY: S

GENERAL NOTES:

1. BUILDER TO VERIFY LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES. IF MIN. DIMENSIONS ARE NOT

MAINTAINED, BUILDER IS TC RELOCATE AT BUILDER'S EXPENSE.

2. BUILDER TO VERIFY ELEV, OF STM. AND SAN. LATERALS IN RELATION TO BASEMENT U/S OF FOOTING
ELEVATIONS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH MUNICIPAL STANDARDS PRICR TO EXCAVATION.

3. APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES MUST BE REVIEWED AND FOLLOWED IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE SITING AND GRADING PLAN. BUILDER TO VERIFY BUILDING ENVELOPE ON SITE
PLAN MATCHES APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES PRIOR TO POURING
CONCRETE. IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES, THEY ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

4. UNLESS NOTED ON BUILDING ENVELOPE OR APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NQTES,
ALL TOP OF FOUNDATION WALLS INCLUDING GARAGE WALLS TQ BE CONSISTENT WITH THE ELEVATION
PROVIDED FOR TFW ON SITING AND GRADING PLAN. THE EXTERIOR OF THE FOUNDATION WALL TO BE
PROVIDED WITH A REDUCTION OF THICKNESS FOR MASONRY VENEER AS REQUIRED.
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THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS
SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Allan Whiting 23177
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REGISTRATION INFORMATION

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

wwww . huntdesign.ca

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. DM OF

GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020

Drawn By Checked By

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON

PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT.
1:250

File Number

217020WSPO1
L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F905.737.7326

Lot f Page Number

135

(=3




COMPLETE ROOF (INCLUDING REAR) CONNECTED TO FRONT
i DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TC RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.
(/R?) HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPQUT AND
e CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.

fé@ HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO REAR DOWNSPOUT AND

\"/ CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH.
1.1 - ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED AT THE FRONT TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION FOR ROOF CONFIGURATIONS RC, RF, & AR
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)
1.2 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RF OR RC, FRONT ROOF DRAINS TO BE
CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT & CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)
1.3 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED
TO REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)
1.4 - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL GIVEN GRADE
ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. FOOTINGS TO
BEAR ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ROCK AND TO BE A MINIMUM OF
1.22m BELOW FINISHED GRADE.
1.5 - ALL FRONT AND REAR YARDS SHALL BE GRADED AT A 2%-5% GRADE
WITHIN 6.0m OF THE DWELLING UNIT.
1.6 - MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY SLOPE SHALL BE 8%.
1.7 - THE MAXIMUM, ALLOWABLE SLOPE IS 3:1 (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL)
WITH A MAXIMUM ELEVATION DIFFERENCE OF 600mm.
1.8 - DRIVEWAYS TO BE SET BACK A MINIMUM OF 1.0m, FROM ABOVE GROUND
SERVICES OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION.
1.9 - LOT HIGH POINT {HP) TO BE 2.0m UPSTREAM OF DOWNSPOUTS
1.10 - ROOF LEADER EMERGENCY OVERFLOW TO DISCHARGE VIA
SPLASH PAD. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A FOR ROOF
CONFIGURATION RR AND DETAIL B FOR ROOF CONFIGURATION RC & RF)
1.11 - INFILTRATION TRENCHES NOT TO CROSS BETWEEN LOT LINES.
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)
1.12 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUTS CONNECTED
TO 100mm@ CAP. REMOVE CAP AND CONNECT TO REAR LOT INFILTRATION
TRENCH. BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO BUILD THE REAR YARD ROOF LEADER
CONNECTION TO THE CAP AT THE TRENCHES (TYP.) REFER TO SCS DWG. 906
DETAIL A.
1.13 - BUILDER TQ REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAILS A& B
FOR DETAILS ON THE INFILTRATION TRENCH.

®

(LOT ZZ

WE HAVE REVIEWED THE SITE AND GRADING PLAN FOR THE
PRCOPOSED BUILDING TC BE CONSTRUCTED, AND HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT:

1. The proposed grading and appurtenant drainage works comply
with sound engineering principles.

2. The proposed grading is in conformity with the grading plan
approval for this subdivision and will not adversely affect
adjacent lands.

3. The proposed building is compatible with the proposed grading.

4. The proposed water service curb stop is to be located in the
grassed portion of the front yard.

5. The driveway conforms with the City of Vaughan By-Law 1-88
as amended and is a minimum 1.0 metre clear of all street
landscape catch basins.

6. The proposed building is a minimum of 0.6 m side yard setback
from a drainage swale.

SCS CONSULTING

&
Date: @ é’( 20 Reviewed By: W i
Y

J

COVERAGE CALCULATION
LOTNO.: 136
LOT AREA: 427.00 m2
BLDG. AREA : s e 163.51 m2
LOT COVERAGE : 38.29%
LANDSCAPE AREA: 218,61 m2
LANDSCAPE COV. : 51.20 %

BUILDING HEIGHT
'MAXBUILDING HEIGHT: | 11.00m
FROM AVERAGE FIN. GRADE@ FRONT OF BUILDING TO MEAN
[ESTABLISHED GRADE: | 230.55
FF.TOTOPOFROOF: | 10.45m
F.F.TOMEAN OF ROOF: | 830m
PROPOSEDBLDG.HGT: | 918m_

FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE AREA

FRONT YARD AREA : 58.01 m2
'LANDSCAPE AREA : 30.23 m2
COVERAGE ) ! 52.11%
'SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA: | 27.05m2
SOFT COVERAGE wnus; | 89.48 %

[ REAR YARD LANDSCAPE AREA

e T ——
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ROSSHAVEN CRESCENT

AIR CONDITIONER ROUGH
IN REQUIRED

EXTERIOR WALLS TO
HAVE STC RATING OF 54

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
VAUGHAN.

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW

AND APPROVA|
APPROVED BY:

2

3.

>

GENERAL NQOTES:
1. BUILDER TO VERIFY LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES. IF MIN. DIMENSIONS ARE NOT

MAINTAINED, BUILDER IS TO RELOCATE AT BUILDER'S EXPENSE.

BUILDER TO VERIFY ELEV. OF STM. AND SAN. LATERALS IN RELATION TO BASEMENT U/S OF FOOTING

ELEVATIONS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH MUNICIPAL STANDARDS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION.

APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES MUST BE REVIEWED AND FOLLOWED IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE SITING AND GRADING PLAN. BUILDER TO VERIFY BUILDING ENVELOPE ON SITE
PLAN MATCHES APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES PRIOR TO POURING
CONCRETE. IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES, THEY ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

UNLESS NOTED ON BUILDING ENVELOPE OR APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES,
ALL TOP OF FOUNDATION WALLS INCLUDING GARAGE WALLS TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE ELEVATION
PROVIDED FOR TFW ON SITING AND GRADING PLAN. THE EXTERIOR OF THE FOUNDATION WALL TO BE

PROVIDED WITH A REDUCTION OF THICKNESS FOR MASONRY VENEER AS REQUIRED.

REAR YARD AREA : 124.19 m2 DATE: ____FEB10,2020 i = = e = ===
. This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable S == = S == |
SO,FT,LANQSCAPE AREA: | 122,69 m2 Design Guidelines only and bears no further ISSUED FOR FINAL AF‘PHO_VAL n AW |20 0@
COVERAGE (60% MIN.): 98.79 % professional responsibility. ISSUED FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF (201912119 N
G ENGMNEEREDFILLOTS 7 DOUBLESTM/SMIFIC/RDC | CONNECTIONTORDCLATERAL SANITARY MANHOLE ~ —€— WATER SERVICE Q BELL PEDESTAL [\ HYURO TRANSFORMER — Sax— SANITARY LINE O DOWNSPOUTS SUMP PUMPAND SURFACE  FF  FINISHED FLOOR
CONNECTION, | SERVICE AT THE FRONT OF — sma— STORM WATER LINE WINDOWS PERMITTED v DISCHARGE LOCATION TFW  TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL
STREET TREE REFER TO SCS OWG. 802 THE HOUSE (SEE NOTE 1.1) ~—/~ HYDRO SERVICE Ij CABLE PEDESTAL [E] FADMOUNTED MOTOR ) N et _ BF  BASEMENT FLOOR
DETAL -1 MODIFIED. | ANDCONNECTION TOREAR STORM MANHOLE . & —— w—— WATERLINE 45 MINUTE FIRERATEDWALL 1))+  UPGRADE ELEVATION UF  UNDERSIDE OF FOOTING
SR ) LOT INFILTRATION TRENCH ~"" SHEET DRAINAGE @ HDROPOLE 9% EXISTING GRADES — w— HYDROLINE SOEVARDDSTANCESLESS. = Wb WALIBUT SeCK
- IGLE STM / SAN 1 FOC /R EN ROOF CONFIGURAT ‘ R . S = = ™ THAN12m TOLOT LINE g N LIM
n RETAINING WALL N B MHNAKSOCIRNTION @ VAVESCHAMBER () srppeyyicHT FEDESTAL O Iy ROLE (PROPOSEDGRADES  —— ©—— GASLINE INOWINDOWS PERMITTED) ﬂ 1 YR WALKOUTBASENENT
REFERTOSCSOWG 902 | : " 9.0% sw CABLE LINE FENCE AND GATE MOD  MODIFIED
] catcHBasiN DETAL |1 MODIFIED F@ [><] VALVE&BOX (Or—o sTReeTLIGHT STREETSIGH I CRAEDRECHON . 7 EXTERIOR DOOR LOCATION REV REVERSED
AR CONDITIONER . o . " = w mm PRIVACY FENCE D NODOOR
L3 HYDRANT TRAFFIC SIGNAL EMBANKMENT / BERM HYI 7 EXTERIOR DOOR LOCATION _ND N
WFILTRATION TRENCH {} PONERPEDESTAL  Lor] COMMUNTY MAKBOX e L v IF GRADE PERMITS - ACOUSTICRENCE  <KRUBOHIGHLIGHTED GRADE
ile Plan No. Lot Street Name
SITING AND GRADING PLAN 136 ROSSHAVEN CRESCENT

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS
SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020
PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT.

Allan Whiting 231 7_7 Drawn By Checked By Scale
:Q;*émm“ i SIGNATURE BCN DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. DM OF 1:250
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/RF(‘;\ COMPLETE ROOF (INCLUDING REAR) CONNECTED TO FRONT
L\,/ DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.
/Rq: HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT AND
N ) CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.
(/R_R\l HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO REAR DOWNSPOUT AND
“ CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH.
1.1 - ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED AT THE FRONT TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION FOR ROCF CONFIGURATIONS RC, RF, & RR
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)
1.2 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RF OR RC, FRONT ROOF DRAINS TO BE
CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT & CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)
1.3 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS AR, REAR ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED
TO REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)
1.4 - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL GIVEN GRADE
ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. FOOTINGS TO
BEAR ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ROCK AND TO BE A MINIMUM OF
1.22m BELOW FINISHED GRADE.
1.5 - ALL FRONT AND REAR YARDS SHALL BE GRADED AT A 2%-5% GRADE
WITHIN 6.0m OF THE DWELLING UNIT,
1.6 - MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY SLOPE SHALL BE 8%.
1.7 - THE MAXIMUM, ALLOWABLE SLOPE IS 3:1 (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL)
WITH A MAXIMUM ELEVATION DIFFERENCE OF 600mm.
1.8 - DRIVEWAYS TO BE SET BACK A MINIMUM OF 1.0m, FROM ABOVE GROUND
SERVICES OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION.
1.9 - LOT HIGH POINT (HP) TO BE 2.0m UPSTREAM OF DOWNSPOUTS
1.10 - ROOF LEADER EMERGENCY OVERFLOW TO DISCHARGE VIA
SPLASH PAD. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A FOR ROOF
CONFIGURATION RR AND DETAIL B FOR ROOF CONFIGURATION RC & RF)
1.1 - INFILTRATION TRENCHES NOT TO CROSS BETWEEN LOT LINES.
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)
1.12 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUTS CONNECTED
TO 100mm@ CAP. REMOVE CAP AND CONNECT TO REAR LOT INFILTRATION
TRENCH. BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO BUILD THE REAR YARD ROOF LEADER
CONNECTION TO THE CAP AT THE TRENCHES (TYP.) REFER TO SCS DWG. 906
DETAIL A.
1.13 - BUILDER TO REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAILS A& B
FOR DETAILS ON THE INFILTRATION TRENCH.

s S

LOT 3 ]

WE HAVE REVIEWED THE SITE AND GRADING PLAN FOR THE
PROPOSED BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED, AND HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT:

1. The proposed grading and appurtenant drainage works comply
with sound engineering principles.

2. The proposed grading is in conformity with the grading plan
approval for this subdivision and will not adversely affect
adjacent lands.

3. The proposed building is compatible with the proposed grading.

4. The proposed water service curb stop is to be located in the
grassed portion of the front yard.

5. The driveway conforms with the City of Vaughan By-Law 1-88
as amended and is a minimum 1.0 metre clear of all street
landscape catch basins.

6. The proposed building is a minimum of 0.6 m side yard setback
from a drainage swale.

SCS CONSULTING GROUP LTD.

Date: Fob - b‘ 10 Reviewed By: M Rc'

\ J
COVERAGE CALCULATION
[LOT NO. ; B
LOT AREA : 427.00 m2
BLDG. AREA : we oo 187.48 m2.
LOT COVERAGE : 43.91 %
LANDSCAPE AREA: 196.43 m2
LANDSCAPE COV. : 46.00%
BUILDING HEIGHT
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: | 11.00m
FROM AVERAGE FIN, ‘GRADE@ FRONT OF BUILDING TO MEAN
ESTABLISHED GRADE: 230.29
F.F. TO TOP OF ROOF: 957m
F.F.TOMEANOFROOF: | 7.72m
PROPOSED BLDG. HGT: 8.42m

FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE AREA

FRONT YARD AREA: | 66.06 m2
LANDSCAPE AREA : | 3470m2
COVERAGE wvw: | 5253%
'SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA: | 31.75m2
SOFT COVERAGE anw | 9150 %

REAR YARD LANDSCAPE AREA
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AIR CONDITIONER ROUGH
IN REQUIRED

EXTERIOR WALLS TO
HAVE STC RATING OF 54

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval

ROSSHAVEN CRESCENT

fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions.
in the subdivision agreement. The Control

Architect is not responsible in any way for | 5

examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or

building code or permit matter or that any | 3

house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design

Guidelines approved by the City of | 4

VAUGHAN,

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT

GENERAL NOTES:
1. BUILDER TO VERIFY LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES. IF MIN. DIMENSIONS ARE NOT

MAINTAINED, BUILDER IS TO RELOCATE AT BUILDER'S EXPENSE.

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

UNLESS NOTED ON BUILDING ENVELOPE OR APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES,
ALL TOP OF FOUNDATION WALLS INCLUDING GARAGE WALLS TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE ELEVATION
PROVIDED FOR TFW ON SITING AND GRADING PLAN. THE EXTERIOR OF THE FOUNDATION WALL TO BE
PROVIDED WITH A REDUCTION OF THICKNESS FOR MASONRY VENEER AS REQUIRED.

. BUILDER TO VERIFY ELEV, OF STM. AND SAN. LATERALS IN RELATION TO BASEMENT U/S OF FOOTING
ELEVATIONS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH MUNICIPAL STANDARDS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION.

APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES MUST BE REVIEWED AND FOLLOWED IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE SITING AND GRADING PLAN. BUILDER TO VERIFY BUILDING ENVELOPE ON SITE
PLAN MATCHES APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES PRIOR TO POURING
CONCRETE. IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES, THEY ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF

ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
AND APPROVA|

APPROVED BY:

r
| -
[

REAR YARD AREA: 90.72 m2 DATE: FEB 10, 2020 o 2 - :
Ak 7 This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable le” o - S =
SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA = 8922 m27 Design Guidelines only and bears no further ISSUED FOR FINAL APPROVAL AW |2020.01.29
. fessional ibility. — = e =
COVERAGE (60% MIN.): | 98.35% ]| 1S5UED FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL | oF [2019n2n N
e

() ENGNEEREDFLLLOTS 7 DOUBLESTM/SA/FOGIRDC | COMMECTIONTORDOLATERAL SAMITARY MANHOLE ~ —— WATER SERVICE a BELL PEDESTAL [Z HYDROTRANSFORMER — s&v— SANITARY LINE O DOWNSPOUTS SUMPPUMP AND SURFACE. FF FINISHED FLOOR
CONNECTION | SERVICE AT THE FRONT OF STORM WATER LINE S PERMITTED DISCHARGE LOCATION  TFW  TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL

O STREETTREE REFERTO 5CS DWG. 902 THE HOUSE {SEE NOTE 1.1} </ HYDRO SERVICE Ij CABLE PEDESTAL [E] PADMOUNTED MOTOR Rt ERM 3 Uri sl sl
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SAGLESTUISMIFIIAC | Vot oo CoHOL T SHEETORANAGE gy vpRo pOLE N3 ENSTING GRADES —— HYDROLWE SIEYARD DISTANCE IS LESS Ve WAL Bie
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VALVE & BO! - D A BiRER R 0
1 catchBasn DETAL -1 NODIFIED I@| G S} X O—-u STREETLIGHT o sTREETSIGH 2 0% SWALE DIRECTION e 7 EXTEROR DOOR LOCATION REV FEVERSED
A NDITH 1 SMET Z " = mm PRIVACY FENCE
i L) HYDRANT TRAFFIC SIGNAL UN E EMBANKMENT | BERM HYDRO. GAS v 37 EXTERIOR DOOR LOCATION _ND_ NODOOR
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Tite Plan No. Lot Strest Name:
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THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS
SET OUT IN THE ONTARIQ BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
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@Cﬁ COMPLETE ROOF (INCLUDING REAR) CONNECTED TO FRONT

\*%/  DOWNSPOUT AND CONNEGTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.,
;’Rq:\ HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT AND

\RTJ CONNECTED TO RDG SERVICE CONNECTION.

(@ HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO REAR DOWNSPOUT AND

"/ CONNECTED TG INFILTRATION TRENCH.

1.1 - ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED AT THE FRONT TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION FOR ROOF CONFIGURATIONS RC, RF, & RR

(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)

1.2 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RF OR RC, FRONT ROOF DRAINS TO BE
CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT & CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)

1.3 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED
TO REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)

1.4 - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL GIVEN GRADE
ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION, FOOTINGS TO
BEAR ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ROCK AND TO BE A MINIMUM OF
1.22m BELOW FINISHED GRADE.

1.5 - ALL FRONT AND REAR YARDS SHALL BE GRADED AT A 2%-5% GRADE
WITHIN 6.0m OF THE DWELLING UNIT.

1.6 - MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY SLOPE SHALL BE B%.

1.7 - THE MAXIMUM, ALLOWABLE SLOPE [S 3:1 (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL)
WITH A MAXIMUM ELEVATION DIFFERENCE OF 600mm,

1.8 - DRIVEWAYS TO BE SET BACK A MINIMUM OF 1.0m, FROM ABOVE GROUND
SERVICES OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION,

1.9 - LOT HIGH POINT (HP) TO BE 2.0m UPSTREAM OF DOWNSPOUTS

1.10 - ROOF LEADER EMERGENCY OVERFLOW TO DISCHARGE VIA

SPLASH PAD, (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A FOR ROOF
CONFIGURATION RR AND DETAIL B FOR ROOF CONFIGURATION RC & RF)
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1.11 - INFILTRATION TRENCHES NOT TO CROSS BETWEEN LOT LINES. A o |
(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A) 5 i
1.12 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DOWNSPQUTS CONNECTED i i |
TO 100mm@ CAP, REMOVE CAP AND CONNECT TO REAR LOT INFILTRATION o
TRENCH. BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO BUILD THE REAR YARD ROOF LEADER BRIARWOOD |
CONNECTION TO THE CAP AT THE TRENCHES (TYP.) REFER TO SCS DWG. 906
DETAIL A, 4000 |
1.13 - BUILDER TO REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAILS A & B LA REV |
FOR DETAILS ON THE INFILTRATION TRENCH. FF 47 |
) 06—~ > |
BF  227.70 | | )
or /139 U 33740 \REAR l
WEHAVE REVIEWED THE STE AND GRADING PLANFORTHE | e — |
PROPQOSED BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED, AND HEREBY ‘
CERTIFY THAT: 125|125 470 725 |
1. The proposed grading and appurtenant drainage works comply » |
with sound engineering principles. b i
2. The proposed grading is in conformity with the grading plan 9 = © L
approval for this subdivision and will not adversely affect 4 E{; |
adjacent lands. b g e
3. The proposed building is compatible with the proposed grading. ‘|
4. The proposed water service curb stop is to be located in the 4
grassed partion of the front yard. B el
5. The driveway conforms with the City of Vaughan By-Law 1-88 |
as amended and is a minimum 1.0 metre clear of all street ~
landscape catch basins. Q <
6. The proposed building is a minimum of 0.6 m side yard setback
from a drainage swale, =TT H o
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COVERAGE CALCULATION
LOTNO.: 139
LOT AREA : 427.00 m2
BLDG. AREA : s roncs 205.50 m2
LOT COVERAGE : 48.13 %
LANDSCAPE AREA: 179.22 m2
LANDSCAPE COV., : 41.87 %
BUILDING HEIGHT
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: ‘ 11.00 m Itis the ﬁu“dﬁrlb} complete {egp{onsmilily tclv
= that
FROM AVERAGE FIN. GRADE FRONT OF BUILDING TO MEAN ?u?ﬁ,”%gmp?y Ll ;ls:r‘égﬂg‘cﬁﬂaf’éﬁ%‘;ﬂ“g T
== . and all applicable regulations and requirements i
ESTABLISHED GRADE: ,J 229'73_ N including zoning provisions and any provisions | 1. BUILDER TO VERIFY LOCATION OF UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES. IF MIN. DIMENSIONS ARE NOT
F.F. TO TOP OF ROOF: 1058 m in the subdivision agreement. The Control MAINTAINED, BUILDER IS TO RELOCATE AT BUILDER'S EXPENSE.
. = | - Q;gm}ﬁf’;'i rn:rln ; ﬁ}f{?ﬁgz:g%g}tﬁ]‘;{ ;\I’:r&!‘sfg; 2. BUILDER TO VERIFY ELEV. OF STM. AND SAN, LATERALS IN RELATION TO BASEMENT U/S OF FOQTING
F.F.TOMEANOFROOF: | 7.99m working drawings with respeat (0 any zoning or |  ELEVATIONS FOR COMPLIANGE WITH MUNICIPAL STANDARDS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION.
PROPOSED BLDG. HGT: l 871m building code or permit matter or that any | 3. APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES MUST BE REVIEWED AND FOLLOWED IN
- £ F house can be properly built or located on its lot. CONJUNCTION WITH THE SITING AND GRADING PLAN. BUILDER TO VERIFY BUILDING ENVELOPE ON SITE
ARD L AN D p PLAN MATCHES APPROVED PERMIT DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCTION NOTES PRIOR TO POURING
FR—ONT Y SCA g AREA* e : CONCRETE. IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES, THEY ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF
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,/R_C\ COMPLETE ROOF (INCLUDING REAR) CONNECTED TO FRONT
\‘\_)) DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.
(EF HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT AND

\‘_k) CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE CONNECTION.

f"{@ HALF ROOF CONNECTED TO REAR DOWNSPOUT AND

(\,_ CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH.

1.1 - ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED AT THE FRONT TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION FOR ROCF CONFIGURATIONS RC, RF, & RR

(REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)

1.2 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RF OR RC, FRONT ROOF DRAINS TO BE
CONNECTED TO FRONT DOWNSPOUT & CONNECTED TO RDC SERVICE
CONNECTION. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL B)

1.3 - IF ROOF CONFIGURATION IS RR, REAR ROOF DRAINS TO BE CONNECTED
TO REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUT AND CONNECTED TO INFILTRATION TRENCH
(REFER TO SCS DWG, 906 DETAIL A)

1.4 - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL GIVEN GRADE
ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. FOOTINGS TO
BEAR ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ROCK AND TO BE A MINIMUM OF
1.22m BELOW FINISHED GRADE.

1.5 - ALL FRONT AND REAR YARDS SHALL BE GRADED AT A 2%-5% GRADE
WITHIN 6.0m OF THE DWELLING UNIT.

1.6 - MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY SLOPE SHALL BE 8%.

1.7 - THE MAXIMUM, ALLOWABLE SLOPE IS 3:1 (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL)
WITH A MAXIMUM ELEVATION DIFFERENCE OF 600mm.

1.8 - DRIVEWAYS TO BE SET BACK A MINIMUM QF 1.0m, FROM ABOVE GROUND
SERVICES OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION.

1.9 - LOT HIGH POINT (HP) TO BE 2.0m UPSTREAM OF DOWNSPOUTS

1.10 - ROOF LEADER EMERGENCY OVERFLOW TO DISCHARGE VIA

SPLASH PAD. (REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A FOR ROOF

CONFIGURATION RR AND DETAIL B FOR ROOF CONFIGURATION RC & RF)

1.11 - INFILTRATION TRENCHES NOT TO CROSS BETWEEN LOT LINES.

(REFER TQ SCS DWG. 906 DETAIL A)

1.12 - IF ROCF CONFIGURATION IS AR, REAR ROOF DOWNSPOUTS CONNECTED
TO 100mm@ CAP. REMOVE CAP AND CONNECT TO REAR LOT INFILTRATION
TRENCH. BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO BUILD THE REAR YARD ROCF LEADER
CONNECTION TO THE CAP AT THE TRENCHES (TYP.) REFER TO SCS DWG. 906
DETAIL A,

1.13 - BUILDER TO REFER TO SCS DWG. 906 DETAILS A& B

FOR DETAILS ON THE INFILTRATION TRENCH.
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WE HAVE REVIEWED THE SITE AND GRADING PLAN FOR THE
PROPOSED BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED, AND HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT:

1. The proposed grading and appurtenant drainage works comply
with sound engineering principles.

2. The proposed grading is in conformity with the grading plan
approval for this subdivision and will not adversely affect
adjacent lands.

3. The proposed building is compatible with the proposed grading.

4. The proposed water service curb stop is to be located in the
grassed portion of the front yard.

5. The driveway conforms with the City of Vaughan By-Law 1-88
as amended and is a minimum 1.0 metre clear of all street
landscape catch basins.

6. The proposed building is a minimum of 0.6 m side yard setback
from a drainage swale.

SCS CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
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